



## Barlow Respiratory Hospital Evening Under the Stars Benefit to ReBuild Barlow May 13, 2019

On May 13, 2019 Barlow Respiratory Hospital's **An Evening Under the Stars** fundraising dinner will benefit the campaign to **ReBuild Barlow** and will honor **Ron Cey** former Los Angeles Dodgers MVP and the Honorable **Gil Cedillo**, Los Angeles City Council 1<sup>st</sup> District. The event takes place at 6pm on Barlow's historic Los Angeles campus, 2000 Stadium Way, Los Angeles, CA 90026 and includes special guests and live and silent auctions.

Two hundred supporters, who have paid \$500 per person, are expected to attend.

Visit <u>An Evening Under the Stars</u> to learn more or to purchase your tickets.

HONOREES The Honorable Gil Cedillo Los Angeles City Councilmember Barlow Community Service Award

Ron Cey Los Angeles Dodgers Legend, Six-Time All-Star & World Series MVP Barlow Legacy Award

SPECIAL GUESTS

The Honorable Gray Davis 37th Governor of the State of California Charley Steiner Los Angeles Dodgers Radio Play-by-Play Announcer National Radio Hall of Fame Member & Emmy Award Winner

Master of Ceremonies
The Honorable Richard Katz

## SPONSORED BY

IMEG The Lowe Group of Wells Fargo Advisors Zakian Woo Snyder Langston CBIZ VIP Nephrology StructuralTec MAC Electric Comprehensive Pharmacy Services HUB International Miller Environmental Healthcare Resource Group Western-Allied Corp Adventist Health White Memorial Valley Presbyterian Hospital Carrie Brillstein Collegetown International Mike & Melina Berger Earl E. Gales, Jr. Dr. Azmy Ghaly O'Donnell Iselin Global Physician's Resources, Inc. Mid-Valley Pulmonary Medical Group Dr. David Nelson The Resmark Companies About Barlow Respiratory Hospital is the only not-for-profit respiratory hospital in Los Angeles and is recognized for excellence in treating medically complex patients dependent on a ventilator to breathe. Barlow is a long-term acute care hospital (LTCH) and is a national leader in Ventilator Weaning. Barlow has been awarded the **Gold Seal of Approval® for Disease Specific Certification for Respiratory Failure** by the Joint Commission which establishes the hospital as a leader in ventilator weaning and management. There are less than two dozen hospitals nationwide that have achieved this certification and Barlow is the only one on the West Coast. Barlow has also earned Passy Muir designation as a Center of Excellence, the only one in the Western United States. The designation was awarded as a result of demonstration of a high standard of care for patients with tracheotomies, on and off the ventilator. Barlow is an affiliated teaching facility for USC's Keck School of Medicine and the David Geffen School of Medicine at UCLA. Barlow is currently undergoing a seismic retrofit that extends the life of the historic 1927 hospital building in Los Angeles and expands services by creating a brand new state-of-the-art hospital in an adjoining building. The hospital remains operational during construction.

## Contact 213-202-6832 www.barlowhospital.org

###

